
 
 

MIDDLE SCHOOL YOUTH GROUP 
 

Open to students enrolled in grades 6 - 8.  
Family affiliation with St. John’s is not required.  

 
CALENDAR - FALL 2025 

 
September 14 (Sunday) 6 p.m. - 7:30 p.m.   

Kick off Event for Middle School & Highschool Youth Groups 
​ ​     
September 28 (Sunday)  5:45 - 7:15 p.m.  

Make sandwiches for Father Bills & dinner 
 
October 5 (Sunday) 5:45 - 7:15 p.m.  
​ Fire Pit & S’mores and meet and greet with Eva 
 
October 17 (Friday) 5 p.m. - 7 p.m.  

Not So Spooky Haunted House: Volunteers needed for staffing  
 
October 18 (Saturday) 5 p.m. - 7 p.m.  

Not So Spooky Haunted House: Volunteers needed for staffing  
***Halloween movie showing in Haunted House post event***  
 

October 24 (Friday) 5 p.m. - 7 p.m.  
​ Not So Spooky Haunted House: Volunteers needed for staffing 
 



October 25 (Saturday) 5 p.m. - 7 p.m.  
​ Not So Spooky Haunted House: Volunteers needed for staffing 
 
October 26 (Sunday) 10 a.m. service 
​ All Ages Worship 
 
November 2 (Sunday) 5:45 - 7:15 p.m.  
​ Food Drive sorting & dinner 
 
November 16 (Sunday) 5:45 - 7:15 p.m.  
​ Social Activity 
 
November 21 (Friday) 6 p.m. - 8 p.m.  
​ Holiday Boutique: Volunteers needed for staffing 
 
November 22 (Saturday) 10 - 4 p.m. 
​ Holiday Boutique: Volunteers needed for staffing 
 
November 30 (Sunday) 5:45 - 7:15 p.m.  
​ Advent activity & dinner 
 
December 14 (Sunday) 11 a.m. - 1 p.m.  
​ Wrapping presents and baking cookies (Christmas in the City) 
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